

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.8908 of 2023**

***Kirtiranjana Patra***

***Petitioner***

*Ms. B.K. Pattanaik, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha and others***

***Opposite Parties***

*Mr. A. Behera, A.S.C.*

*Mr. G.P. Dutta, Advocate for the O.P.*

*No.2*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**04.04.2023**

**Order No.**

01.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard Ms. B.K. Pattanaik, learned counsel for the Petitioner, Mr. G.P. Dutta, learned counsel for the Secretary, Odisha Public Service Commission, Cuttack-Opposite Party No.2 and Mr. A. Behera, learned Additional Standing Counsel for the State.
3. On instruction, Mr. Dutta, learned counsel submits that he is appearing on behalf of the Secretary, Odisha Public Service Commission, Cuttack-Opposite Party No.2.
4. After hearing learned counsels for the parties, learned counsel for the Opposite Parties submits that they seek some time to obtain instruction in the matter with regard to Annexure-2 and they are directed to take specific instruction as to whether other four persons have been given promotion and they are continuing or not and shall intimate to this Court by the next date.
5. List this matter on 24<sup>th</sup> of April, 2023.

