

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). No.8908 of 2023

Kirtiranjana Patra

....

Petitioner

Ms. B.K. Pattanaik, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. I. Mohanty, A.S.C.

Mr. G.P. Dutta, Advocate for O.P. No.2

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

Order No.

ORDER
24.04.2023

02.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Counter affidavit by the Secretary, Odisha Public Service Commission-Opposite Party No.2 filed in Court today after serving copy thereof on learned counsel for the petitioner. The same is accepted and kept on record.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that five persons have been given promotion including the present petitioner. However, only the petitioner has been reverted by the Opposite Party and whereas other four persons are allowed to continue in their respective posts.
4. Learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.2 is directed to file an additional affidavit after verifying the position in this regard by the next date.
5. List this matter in the week commencing from 8th of May, 2023 along with additional counter affidavit.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

