

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.8908 of 2023

Kirtiranjana Patra

Petitioner
.....
Mr. G.R. Sethi, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

Opposite Parties
.....
Mr. P.C. Das, ASC
Mr. G.P. Dutta, Advocate for O.P. No.2
Ms. P. Rath, Advocate for Intervener

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER

15.05.2023

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. On the prayer of learned counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to carry out correction in the prayer portion of the writ application.
 3. List this matter in the week commencing 26.06.2023.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Anil