

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.8908 of 2023

Kirtiranjana Patra

..... Petitioners
Ms.B.K.Pattnaik, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

..... Opposite Parties
Mr.P.C.Das, A.S.C.
Mr.G.P.Dutta, Advocate for OPNo.2
Mr.P.Rath, Advocate for Intervener

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER

08.08.2023

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. With the consent of all the parties, list this matter Friday (11.08.2023).

RKS

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge