

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.8908 of 2023

Sri Kirtiranjana Patra

....

Petitioner

Ms. B.K. Pattanaik, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. P.C. Das, A.S.C.

Mr. G.P. Dutta, Advocate for the O.P. No.2

Ms. Pami Rath, Sr. Advocate for Intervener

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER

11.08.2023

Order No.

- 05.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. List this case in the 1st week of October, 2023 in the weekly list for final hearing.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Debasis