



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 8908 of 2023

Kirtiranjana Patra

.....

Petitioner

Ms. B.K. Pattanaik, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA

Mr. G.P. Dutta, Adv. (for O.P.2)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

10.09.2025

Order No. 06

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Written notes of submission filed in Court be kept in record. Copy of the written notes of submission be served on learned Addl. Govt. Advocate in Court today.
4. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 27.10.2025.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Jyoti