



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.8908 of 2023

Kirti Ranjan Patra

....

Petitioner

Mr. M.K. Khuntia, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

Mr. A. Behera, Adv. for O.P.2

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

03.02.2026

Order No.

- 10.** **1.** This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
- 2.** As requested by Mr. P.K. Panda, learned ASC and as a last chance, list this matter on 18th February, 2026.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Subrat