



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.8908 of 2023**

**Kirti Ranjan Patra**

....

**Petitioner**

Mr. M.K. Khuntia, Adv.

***-versus-***

**State of Odisha and  
Others**

....

**Opp. Parties**

Mr. P.K. Sahoo, ASC

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**Order  
No**

**ORDER  
04.05.2026**

**14. 1.** This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.

**2.** Heard learned counsel for the Parties.

**3.** Learned Addl. Standing Counsel contended that he has received the instruction pursuant to order dated 09.03.2026 and an affidavit will be filed in the meantime by incorporating the instruction.

**4.** In view of the submission, list this matter in the week commencing 29.06.2026.

Affidavit be filed before the next date with service of copy on the learned counsel for the petitioner.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)  
Judge**